Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/11/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fluor Daniel, Inc.	10/11/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fluor Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	One Enterprise Drive
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US9802308
Patent Number:	6113745
Application Number:	60109613
Application Number:	60107992
Patent Number:	4690740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

714-662-4665 Phone: Email: sgeer@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Sara L. Geer, Rutan & Tucker, LLP

611 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sara L. Geer

REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0567

PATENT 500017033

Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name (FD to FEI)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0568 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ENDORSED - FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
SECRETARY OF STATE
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

OF

OCT 15 1999

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BILL JONES, SECRETARY OF STATE

OF

FLUOR DANIEL, INC.

S. F. Hull and L. N. Fisher certify that:

- 1. They are the Vice President and Secretary, respectively, of Fluor Daniel, Inc., a California corporation.
 - 2. Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Fluor Enterprises, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: October 11, 1999

RECORDED: 01/11/2005

S. F. Hull, Vice President

L. N. Fisher, Secretary

SECH ARY OF S

PATENT REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0569